REVISED TAXES DUE TO ADDITIONAL LEVY
PASSED NOV 3, 2009
RESOLUTION R09-11 CMS
OBERLIN CITY
RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE
BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES
AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR
(CITY COUNCIL)

Revised Code, Secs. 5705.34, 5705.35

The Council of the City of OBERLIN Lorain
“'-ﬁk A T N 74 :
) | A
County, Ohio, met in (/I/ LIV sossioriontie O | day of_| )éf ¥m b"xf,

—¥

2009, atthe office of the (] f}{ (lo Ll,l"I_Cd

with the following members present:

/.."I'Mic‘(r;b ?C*'LIZSDN
Yot BroadpWELL

JACIC BAUMANN

" DAub_AS hep huis}
S Sharon  ooucy
_RoamE  1<imberRT
Davip S ) NNer

//\%’l{f\} hLU S } moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, This Council in accordance with the provisions of law has previously

adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1st, 2010; and

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Lorain County, Ohio, has certified its action
thereon to this Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary
to be levied by this Council, and what part therecf is without, and what part within, the ten mill tax
limitation; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Council of the City of {27 C)d,“‘\)

Lorain County, Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget

Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted, and be it further
RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said City
the rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten miil limitation as

follows:



SCHEDULE A

SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUBGET COMMISSION,

AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

Amount to Be Amount Approved County Auditor's

Derived from by Budget Estimate of Tax Rate
FUND Levies Outside Commission to Be Levied
10 Mill Inside 10 Mill Inside 10 | Outside 10
Limitation Limitation Mill Limit Mill Limit
Column I Column IV V Vi

General Fund 133,242 357,291 3.03 1.20
Garbags Fund 333,103 3.00
Police 177,655 1.60
Fire 66,552 0.60
Oberlin Public Library §73,222 3.25

TOTAL 1,679,648 357,291 3.03 11.16
SCHEDULE B
LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES
Maximum Rate
FUND Authorized
to Be Levied

General Fund:
Current Expense Levy authorized by voters on 06/02/08

for not to exceed 5 years. 1.20
Beginning 2006 Duplicate Expiring Last Collection 2011
Special Levy Funds:
Fire Levy authorized by voters on §/3/2005

for not to exceed 5 years. 0.60
Beginning 2005 Duplicate Expiring Last Collection 2010
Garbage Levy authorized by voters on 05/02/08

for not to exceed 5 years. 3.00
Beginning 2008 Duplicate Expiring Last Collection 2011
Police Levy authorized by voters on 05/02/06

for not to exceed 5 years. 1.60
Beginning 2006 Duplicate Expiring Last Collection 2011
Oberlin Library Levy authorized by voters on 11/08/05

fornottoexceed 5 years.

Beginning 2006 Duplicate Expiring Last Collection 2011 3.25

11.15




and be it further
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of this Council be and he is hereby directed fo certify a copy
of this Reson’utwo e County Auditor of said County.

(:' , / j{')f ] seconded the Resolution and the roll being called upon

its adoption the VDIE resulted as follows:

Lol Ve

Lmadid L ; Vs

72 lrsm/ ; . yes no

_/:jf)h‘(,’?l /i l.l(x{(‘)f’ ; S s L P

20iL {*} i ; \/ yes no
P

/{l f)7 " _ V. yes _ no

33&!2{7{'/ ' : — L no

il )r @Ty aa-—s
Adopted the day of y(/ / 201

test j ’
F'/‘
e - LA, 2
o - Clerk of Council




Resolution R09-11 CMS

Motion to waive the rule requiring three readings and elevate the ordinance to an emergency was
moved by Mr. Baumann and seconded by Mr. Ashenhurst.

“to ensure the property tax rates are approved and submitted to the County Budget Commission and
County Auditor as soon as possible. “

Roll Call: 7 Ayes 0 Nays Motion Carried
(Suspend/Emergency)

Roll Call: 7 Ayes 0 Nays Motion Carried
{Final)

S:RES09-11BudgetCommission.doc



CERTIFICATE OF COPY
ORIGINAL ON FILE

; )
The State of Ohio 6RA|N County,ss./ |
7 ://f,l ”;%~ %//'!’ i 7 :
/ ( / \A'L-{f/,%,-’f /(A /xéi{;}/f)‘ (,/CJErk of the Council of the City of

+

OBERLIN , within and for said County, and in whose

custody the Files and Records of said Council are required by the Laws of the State of

Ohio to be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the original

)‘/) ) Z/ L

now on file, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original document,

and that the same is a true and correct copy thergof.

£)/ e BPW T ey aT
WITNESS my signature, this _day AL, ¢ 2009

/!

vLIrry,
Clerk of Council

1. A copy of this Resolution must be certified to the County Auditor within the time prescribed by Sec. 5705.34 R.C.. or at such later
date as may be approved by the Board of Tax Appeals.

vo ALG-11/NS

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
OBERLIN

LORAIN County, Ohio

RESOLUTION

ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS
DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION
AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX
LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE

COUNTY AUDITOR.

(City Council)
Adopted 2008
Clerk of Council
Filed 2009
County Auditor

By

Deputy




